SC/60O7
 1
SC/60/O7
Cruise report of the Second phase of the Japanese Whale Research
Program under Special Permit in the western North Pacific (JARPN
II) in 2007 – Coastal component off Kushiro
TOSHIYA KISHIRO1, HIDEHIRO KATO2, HIDEYOSHI YOSHIDA1, TOMIO MIYASHITA1,
TOSHIHIDE IWASAKI1, YU KANAJI1, TAMEO RYONO3, SHIGEO TABATA3, YUKA

studies, and ecosystem modeling. These progress and results will be presented at the future IWC
review meeting for the JARPN II.
ACKNOWLEDGMENTS
The authors are greatly indebted to Dr. Hiroshi Hatanaka, the project leader of the full-scale JARPN
II surveys, the Institute of Cetacean Research (ICR), Dr. Seiji Ohsumi (ICR) and Mr. Hideki
Kishiro, et al.: Report of the JARPN II in 2007- Coastal component off Kushiro
 8
Moronuki, the Fisheries Agency of Japan for their guidance and implementation of the research. We
thank to all crew of the research vessels and all staff of the land station and the Japanese small-type
whaling association. We also thank to the staff of the Kushiro City and the Kushiro Fisheries
Cooperative Union for their kind assistance in the implementation of the research.
REFERENCES
Fujise, Y., Tamura, T., Bando, T., Watanabe, H., Kiwada, H., Otani, S., Kanda, N., Yasunaga, G.,
Mogoe, T., Konishi, K., Inamori, M., Shigemune, H. and Tohyama, D. 2002. Cruise report of the
feasibility study of the Japanese Whale Research Program under Special Permit in the western
North Pacific-Phase II (JARPN II) in 2001. Paper SC/54/O16 submitted to the 54th IWC Scientific
Committee, 51pp.
Government of Japan, 2002. Research plan for cetacean studies in the western North Pacific under
special permit (JARPN II). Paper SC/54/O2 submitted to the 54th IWC Scientific Committee.
Government of Japan (Fujise, Y., Tamura, T., Kato, H. and Kawahara, S. eds.), 2004a. Some
considerations of the feasibility components of the JARPN II research plan. Paper SC/56/O2
submitted to the 56th IWC Scientific Committee, 36pp.
Government of Japan, 2004b. Revised research plan for cetacean studies in the western North Pacific
under special permit (JARPN II). Paper SC/56/O1 submitted to the 56th IWC Scientific
Committee, 14pp.
International Whaling Commission. 2005. Report of the Scientific Committee. J. Cetacean Res.
Manage. 7 (suppl.):1-411.
International Whaling Commission. 2006. Report of the Scientific Committee. J. Cetacean Res.
Manage. 8 (suppl.):1-XXX.
International Whaling Commission. 2007. Report of the Scientific Committee. J. Cetacean Res.
Manage. 9 (suppl.):(in press).
Japan Fisheries Information Service Center, 2007. Information on fisheries and oceanographic
conditions around Japan. No.161-168 (in Japanese).
Kishiro, T., Kato, H., Ohizumi, H., Yoshida, H., Saito, T., Isoda, T., Tabata, T., Sakakibara, M., Saino,
S., Hara, T., Hayashi, T., Miyashita, T., Fukudome, K., Kiwada, H. and Kawahara, S. 2003. Report
of the 2002 JARPN II survey in the western North Pacific. Part II: Coastal component – Coastal
survey off Kushiro, northeast Japan. Paper SC/55/O8 submitted to the 55th IWC Scientific
Committee, 26pp.
Kishiro, T., Kato, H., Yoshida, H., Miyashita, T., Ryono, T., Tabata, S., Okamoto, R., Yasui, K., Sato,
H., Morita, Y., Saino, S., Hara, T., Ebisui, T., Kuroishi, H., Nishiwaki, S. and Kawahara, S. 2005.
Cruise report of the coastal survey on common minke whales off Kushiro, northeast Japan: the
2004 JARPN II survey (Part II)-Coastal component. Paper SC/57/O4 submitted to the 57th IWC
Scientific Committee, 37pp.
Kishiro, T., Kato, H., Yoshida, H., Miyashita, T., Ryono, T., Tabata, S., Yasui, K., Sato, H., Morita, Y.,
SC/60O7
 9
Kumagaya, K., Tokuda, D., Nakai, K., Funabashi, N., Ebiui, T., Wakatsuki, T., Sakaguchi, M.,
Houhana, T., Nishiwaki, S. and Kawahara, S. 2006. Cruise report of the Second phase of the
Japanese Whale Research Program under Special Permit in the western North Pacific (JARPN II)
in 2005 – Coastal component off Kushiro. Paper SC/58/O10 submitted to the 58th IWC Scientific
Committee, 32pp.
Yoshida, H., Kato, H., Kishiro, T., Iwasaki, T., Miyashita, T., Ryono, T., Tabata, S., Sakakibara, M.,
Saino, S., Hara, T., Hayashi, T., Tomizawa, Y., Tamai, K., Okamoto, R., Fukuoka, M., Watanabe,
H., Tsunekawa, M. and Kawahara, S. 2004. Report of the coastal survey on common minke
whales off Sanriku coast, northeast Japan: the Japanese whale research program under special
permit in the western North Pacific – Phase II (JARPN II) in 2003 (Part II) – Coastal component.
Paper SC/56/O14 submitted to the 56th IWC Scientific Committee, 31pp.
Yoshida, H., Kato, H., Kishiro, T., Miyashita, T., Iwasaki, T. Minamikawa, S., Ryono, T., Tabata,
Morita, Y., Sato, H., Okamoto, R., Toyoda, Y., Nakamura, G., Ebisui, T., Nakai, K., Matsumoto, A.,
Nishiwaki, S. and Kawahara, S. 2007. Cruise report of the Second phase of the Japanese Whale
Research Program under Special Permit in the western North Pacific (JARPN II) in 2006 –